

Fog & Dye Testing in Newmarket

Civica Infrastructure Inc. (Civica) is working with the Town of Newmarket on an Inflow and Infiltration (I/I) Reduction Study. Civica is conducting fog & dye testing in the area. These tests assist our inspection crews in locating breaks, defects and potentially inappropriate connections in the local sewer system. Fog testing consists of pumping a non-toxic, non-staining, odourless white or grey colored fog in the sewer system and noting the location at the surface. Dye testing consists of pouring diluted dye into drainage inlets such as downspouts and catch basins and noting the location in the sewer. This dye is non-staining and ecofriendly. It is possible that this dye will enter the stormwater drainage system and in turn the local watercourses. Directly affected residents will receive notification prior to testing.



For additional information please visit:
www.newmarket.ca/I-IReductionPilotProject

